

We would like to extend an invitation to you to join the Prescott-Mevada County

Chamber of Commerce



Please consider this an open invitation to join the Prescott-Nevada County Chamber of Commerce. The current membership is more than 100 strong; we work diligently with our existing members and strive to recruit new members. The investment you make to the Nevada County area and in your own business will provide valuable opportunity to be as involved as you want to be.

By joining with the dedicated individuals, directors, volunteers, members and staff of the Chamber; you will be working to support the economic and community development of Prescott and the surrounding areas. The Prescott-Nevada County Chamber of Commerce helps determined entrepreneurs grow their businesses, professionals lead their organizations, students obtain career and educational opportunities, and community leaders expand their reach in support of a vibrant business environment.

The Chamber works diligently to:

- Help create growth and prosperity for the local business community
- Recognize and address local business concerns
- Facilitate business expansion and retention in the area
- Provide beneficial educational programs for the business community
- Bring businesses together through various networking and social forums
- Provide important visibility for members through numerous marketing and communication efforts

No Matter the size of your business, or the number employees you have, the Prescott-Nevada County Chamber of Commerce is here to help your business thrive. So join us. Discover the power of an ally, advocate and partner willing to help you grow.

If you're interested in becoming a member stop by, email us or use our online application at prescottar.com. We will get in touch soon to get you everything you need to sign up right away!

Prescott-Nevada County Chamber of Commerce Office:

125 East Main St. Prescott, AR 71857 Office Phone:870-887-2101 Email: jhillery@pnpartnership.org

PUTTING A SPOTLIGHT ON MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS

The Prescott-Nevada County Chamber of Commerce offers many member benefits and promotional opportunities. Becoming a member is a great opportunity for your business. While the relationship you develop with the fellow Chamber members will build our business community, it will also contribute to the success of your business.

Growth & Leadership Opportunities – The Prescott-Nevada County Chamber wants your business to thrive. That's why we will be at your side providing growth and leadership skills. Whether your business is large or small, a recent start up or longstanding establishment, we will help connect you and your peers in the business world and offer and outstanding professional development opportunity to hone your skills.

Consumer Confidence – Research shows consumers are more likely to think favorably about a business and use its services if it is a member of the local chamber. Your membership with the Prescott-Nevada County Chamber gives your business a presence in the community and association with a vital civic-minded professional organization. Added benefits are greater online visibility through listings and links on the Chamber website and publicity from news releases and newsletter stories promoting your business.

Resources – Networking and partnership opportunities, finding reliable sources for products and services and inclusion in promotional opportunities is a valuable return on your investment. Participation in Chamber events is one way to build partnerships and great wat to meet new people and ideas in a friendly setting. From on going Community Coffees, Business Consumer Expo, Chamber of Commerce Banquet and the many other events planned throughout the year the Chamber will help you reach colleagues and customers.

Referral Generator – The Chamber does the leg work in bringing people together, introducing you to the people your business needs to attract. Every business is looking for the right connections that will bring visibility, referrals and new revenue; you will find this through the Prescott-Nevada County Chamber of Commerce.

Community Benefits – The Prescott-Nevada County Chamber of Commerce works to support and improve the community. Working closely with elected officials, local schools, resident and businesses, many opportunities exist to participate in the growth and prosperity of our community. By being a Chamber member, you are making a statement that your business wants to invest in the local community.

Advertising and Communication – Member news, up-coming events and other highlights about your business will be shared on our website and social media sites. New members are featured in the local news media with a photo of your business and/or ribbon cutting ceremony. The Chamber is also a key resource for new businesses and residents seeking information about the area and provides many opportunities to promote your business. Space is allocated to members at the Chamber office to display information about your business.

Prescott-Nevada County Chamber of CommerceAnnual Membership Rates

Individuals	\$ 25.00
Families	\$ 35.00
Home Business	\$ 50.00
(part-time, not separate building)	·
Churches and Civic Clubs (non-profit)	\$ 50.00
Farms-Agriculture	\$ 100.00
General Business Membership	
Small Business (1 employee)	\$ 100.00
Small (2-5 employees)	\$ 150.00
Medium (6-11 employees)	\$ 225.00
Large (12-49 employees)	\$ 300.00
Very Large (50-99 employees)	\$ 375.00
Financial Institutions (Based on a formula)	\$ 800.00
Utilities or Railroad	
Limited to one city	
Limited to less than ½ of county	
½ or more of county	\$ 500.00
Governmental Bodies	
Population up to 500	
Population over 500	\$ 600.00
Industrial	
Small	·
Medium	
Large	\$ 750.00
Schools	
Small (enrollment up to 300 students)	\$ 150.00
Large (enrollment above 700 students)	

Prescott Nevada County Chamber of Commerce **Membership Agreement**

P.O. Box 443 125 East Main St. Prescott, Arkansas 71857 Phone: 870-887-2101

Class	sification	□ Business	□ Individual	☐ Family	□ Non-Profit		
Busin	ness Name	>					
Nam	e			Title		-	
Mail	ing Addres	SS:					
P.O.	Box	Street	<u> </u>			_	
City_			State	Zip		_	
Telep	phone		Fax			_	
Email A	ddress						
and p	•	pay annual du	-		County Chamber		
Annually Semi-Annually Quarterly, except individuals							
I hereby agree that this membership is to continue in force until cancelled: (A) in writing by the member, (B) by the Chamber for non-payment of dues after ninety (90) days or (C) for non-compliance with Chamber policies.							
	Appli	cant Signature		Chamber	r Representative		

Date:_____